

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 24074 of 2023

Applicant :- Sadesh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Girjesh Kumar Srivastava, Utkarsh Narendra Gupta

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh, J.

This is the third bail application of the applicant.

The first and second bail applications of the applicant were rejected for want of prosecution vide orders dated 07.12.2021 and 24.02.2023 in Criminal Misc. Bail Application Nos. 12487 of 2019 and 8368 of 2022 respectively.

List this case in the fourth week of September, 2023 along with the record of first and second bail application of the applicant.

Order Date :- 6.7.2023

Saurabh