

Court No. - 84

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 24074 of 2023

Applicant :- Sadesh

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Girjesh Kumar Srivastava, Utkarsh
Narendra Gupta

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Singh, J.

On the matter being taken up, learned counsel for the applicant prays for adjournment of the case. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

List this case after six weeks.

Order Date :- 19.9.2024

NSC